
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 21-22, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 49 Erban Mischo CAN 1:38.925 1:27.917 1:27.917
2 142 Smith Scott CAN 1:43.781 1:29.533 1:29.533
3 168 Brunson William USA 1:44.546 1:29.702 1:29.702
4 150 Switzer Patrick CAN 1:44.362 1:29.810 1:29.810
5 137 Shapiera Jackson AUS 1:43.176 1:30.375 1:30.375
6 134 Sanne Christoffer NOR 1:45.971 1:31.055 1:31.055
7 173 Yates Adam AUS 1:50.224 1:31.725 1:31.725
8 171 Nielsen Oliver DMK 1:50.748 1:32.050 1:32.050
9 82 Isler Marcel SUI 1:48.035 1:32.214 1:32.214

10 41 D'Elía Martín Alexander ESP 1:46.868 1:32.457 1:32.457
11 88 Jørundland Trygve Flebu NOR 1:50.129 1:32.557 1:32.557
12 135 Sebastiá Garcia Sergio ESP 1:45.145 1:32.619 1:32.619
13 86 Johansson Klaes SWE 1:52.093 1:33.188 1:33.188
14 4 Albiz Philippe SWE DNS 1:33.206 1:33.206
15 54 Fourie Shaine RSA 1:56.803 1:33.376 1:33.376
16 53 Fourie Liam RSA 1:49.526 1:33.385 1:33.385
17 130 River Mike GBR 1:45.967 1:33.426 1:33.426
18 156 Vanstone Chris GBR 1:51.146 1:33.779 1:33.779
19 58 Gayraud Clement FRA 1:44.217 1:33.834 1:33.834
20 28 Canerstam Niklas SWE 1:52.054 1:33.882 1:33.882
21 69 Halvorsen Jørgen Stokke NOR 1:49.936 1:33.923 1:33.923
22 144 Stamler Max AUT 1:52.237 1:34.028 1:34.028
23 35 Courtois Thibault FRA 1:46.564 1:34.079 1:34.079
24 3 Aijala Mikko NOR 2:03.311 1:34.326 1:34.326
25 78 Hørthe Alexander NOR 1:49.357 1:34.334 1:34.334
26 64 Gregson Marcus GBR 1:53.121 1:34.768 1:34.768
27 71 Hansen Kim Andre NOR 2:56.790 1:34.873 1:34.873
28 123 Rathbone Darren GBR 1:50.485 1:34.967 1:34.967
29 165 Yamba Julien FRA 1:51.807 1:35.043 1:35.043
30 91 Klawitter Martin SWE 1:51.922 1:35.116 1:35.116
31 77 Holroyd Mat GBR 1:53.540 1:35.212 1:35.212
32 152 Tighe Jesse GBR 1:54.164 1:35.388 1:35.388
33 56 Fry Jason GBR 1:50.627 1:35.556 1:35.556
34 114 Nicholls Marc GBR 1:55.433 1:35.565 1:35.565
35 27 Burvang Henrik NOR 1:51.108 1:35.615 1:35.615
36 107 Mckie Robert GBR 1:55.436 1:35.746 1:35.746
37 21 Borg Mattias SWE 1:53.920 1:35.838 1:35.838
38 160 Wegge Håkon NOR 2:02.430 1:35.993 1:35.993
39 101 Martins Lance GBR 2:03.646 1:36.359 1:36.359
40 67 Guneriussen Audun NOR 1:55.337 1:36.502 1:36.502
41 16 Beaumont Tom GBR 1:54.402 1:36.569 1:36.569
42 33 Cornell Cedric NOR 1:52.506 1:36.657 1:36.657
43 18 Bethus Yoann FRA 1:56.855 1:36.727 1:36.727
44 174 Werner Dusty GBR 1:58.933 1:36.756 1:36.756
45 76 Holm Ross SWE DNS 1:36.779 1:36.779
46 158 Wangsten Fredrik SWE 2:01.584 1:36.934 1:36.934
47 143 Sommer Frank GER 2:03.012 1:37.184 1:37.184
48 72 Hansen Hakon NOR 1:50.722 1:37.232 1:37.232



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 21-22, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying Continued
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
49 151 Tellström Olof SWE 2:02.104 1:37.471 1:37.471
50 62 Glaize Stephane FRA 1:54.426 1:37.531 1:37.531
51 111 Moe Lasse NOR 2:03.572 1:37.608 1:37.608
52 136 Serek Michael AUT 1:58.309 1:37.961 1:37.961
53 9 Asheim Jarle NOR 1:54.251 1:38.213 1:38.213
54 10 Auden Richard GBR 1:54.357 1:38.217 1:38.217
55 118 Penman Mark GBR 2:02.009 1:38.452 1:38.452
56 140 Slaughter Oliver GBR 1:51.336 1:38.452 1:38.452
57 115 Nickels Andy GBR 2:03.464 1:38.679 1:38.679
58 94 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 1:50.846 1:38.707 1:38.707
59 83 Jaggard Jody GBR 2:02.000 1:39.097 1:39.097
60 26 Brown Douglas GBR 1:57.463 1:39.241 1:39.241
61 149 Sutton Alexander GBR 2:00.141 1:39.302 1:39.302
62 65 Griffiths John GBR 1:59.868 1:39.491 1:39.491
63 99 Mårtensson Victor SWE 1:55.264 1:39.561 1:39.561
64 93 Simon Konstantin GER 2:01.427 1:39.808 1:39.808
65 7 António Dias Cruz BaJosé POR 1:56.204 1:39.900 1:39.900
66 172 Bonner AJ GBR 2:09.490 1:39.906 1:39.906
67 108 Meehan Nick USA 1:56.278 1:40.308 1:40.308
68 80 Ireton Alex GBR 1:59.089 1:40.359 1:40.359
69 50 Escudero Nathaniel ESP 2:01.261 1:40.456 1:40.456
70 66 Guimaraes Eduardo 'Eko' POR 1:56.441 1:40.571 1:40.571
71 51 Ethuin Xavier BEL 1:54.185 1:41.006 1:41.006
72 5 Alfsnes Kristian NOR 2:01.291 1:41.186 1:41.186
73 139 Skippings Aaron GBR 2.03.651 1:41.280 1:41.280
74 95 Larsson Albin SWE 2:11.490 1:41.524 1:41.524
75 121 Porsner Karl SWE 2:25.508 1:41.839 1:41.839
76 29 Carrasco Jairo PER 2:05.142 1:42.003 1:42.003
77 30 Claessens Michael BEL 2:02.081 1:42.027 1:42.027
78 116 O'Keefe Joshua GBR 2:12.750 1:42.375 1:42.375
79 11 Aveyard Nathan AUS 2:05.881 1:42.506 1:42.506
80 166 Zetterlund Putte SWE 2:00.143 1:42.593 1:42.593
81 170 Harrison Chris GBR 2:19.702 1:42.847 1:42.847
82 96 Larsson Hannes SWE 2:06.300 1:43.156 1:43.156
83 119 Peters Tim GBR 2:05.099 1:43.320 1:43.320
84 75 Hill Darren GBR 2:15.300 1:43.436 1:43.436
85 100 Martin Jason GBR 2:07.428 1:44.231 1:44.231
86 31 Colot Jerome BEL 2:07.783 1:44.285 1:44.285
87 89 Kay Duncan GBR 2:07.191 1:44.301 1:44.301
88 106 McKenzie Gavyn GBR 1.58.937 1:44.788 1:44.788
89 14 Baker Trevor GBR 2:10.911 1:44.935 1:44.935
90 73 Haverson Simon GBR 2:05.304 1:44.945 1:44.945
91 79 Hurtley Frank Thomas GBR 2:10.710 1:45.265 1:45.265
92 22 Boucher Julian GBR 2:10.512 1:45.429 1:45.429
93 17 Berntsson David SWE 2:20.975 1:45.927 1:45.927
94 97 Leadbitter Scott GBR 2:09.455 1:45.995 1:45.995
95 48 Elver Matthew GBR 2:01.659 1:47.126 1:47.126
96 87 Johnson Mike GBR 2:09.945 1:47.642 1:47.642



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 21-22, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying Continued
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
97 12 Bäcklund Ishtar SWE 2:10.037 1:47.830 1:47.830
98 104 Jordan Mayeur FRA 2:17.771 1:48.750 1:48.750
99 40 De Vries Robert NL 2:18.401 1:49.445 1:49.445
100 8 Ash Jamie GBR 2:17.422 1:49.487 1:49.487
101 20 Borek Rob GBR 2:17.138 1:49.655 1:49.655
102 25 Broughton Ade GBR 2:16.746 1:50.120 1:50.120
103 131 Rogbrant Fredrik SWE 2:27.925 1:50.531 1:50.531
104 113 Nicholas John GBR 2:33.216 1:50.698 1:50.698
105 141 Smart Leon GBR 2:42.880 1:51.522 1:51.522
106 138 Simonsen Johan Wendt NOR 1:51.795 1.48.390 1:51.795
107 167 Kludczynski Marcin POL 1:57.885 1:51.825 1:51.825
108 6 Allen Elliot GBR 2:18.185 1:52.732 1:52.732
109 34 Coupe Paul GBR 2:20.620 1:52.847 1:52.847
110 46 Edwards (F) Kim GBR 2:34.783 1:53.690 1:53.690
111 2 Africa Gary GBR 1:56.837 2:14.166 1:56.837
112 63 Green Ollie GBR 1:57.029 DNS 1:57.029
113 133 Sagar Andrew Paul GBR 2:40.510 1:57.420 1:57.420
114 155 Trice Paul GBR 2:24.597 1:57.816 1:57.816
115 70 Hancocks Brendon GBR 1:57.823 2:06.028 1:57.823
116 157 Viktorsson Simon SWE 1:57.913 2:05.820 1:57.913
117 85 Jeunesse Pierre FRA 1:58.059 2:05.681 1:58.059
118 57 Gardner Lewis GBR 2:37.711 2:02.293 2:02.293
119 125 Reynolds Hugo GBR 2:11.955 2:02.485 2:02.485
120 159 Taylor Samuel GBR 2:09.388 2:11.490 2:09.388
121 23 Bradford Michael GBR 2:09.749 DNS 2:09.749
122 124 Repper Richard Michael GBR 2:18.273 DNS 2:18.273
123 24 Broomer Steve GBR 2:51.036 DNS 2:51.036

Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 94 Kornienko Dasha CAN 1:50.846 1:38.707 1:38.707
2 12 Bäcklund Ishtar SWE 2:10.037 1:47.830 1:47.830
3 46 Edwards Kim GBR 2:34.783 1:53.690 1:53.690

Junior Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 91 Klawitter Martin SWE 1:51.922 1:35.116 1:35.116
2 152 Tighe Jesse GBR 1:54.164 1:35.388 1:35.388
3 107 Mckie Robert GBR 1:55.436 1:35.746 1:35.746
4 160 Wegge Håkon NOR 2:02.000 1:35.993 1:35.993
5 67 Guneriussen Audun NOR 1:55.337 1:36.502 1:36.502
6 158 Wangsten Fredrik SWE 2:01.584 1:36.934 1:36.934
7 115 Nickels Andy GBR 2:03.464 1:38.679 1:38.679
8 48 Elver Matthew GBR 2:01.659 1:47.126 1:47.126
9 8 Ash Jamie GBR 2:17.422 1:49.487 1:49.487

10 20 Borek Rob GBR 2:17.138 1:49.655 1:49.655
11 131 Rogbrant Fredrik SWE 2:27.925 1:50.531 1:50.531
12 6 Allen Elliot GBR 2:18.185 1:52.732 1:52.732



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 21-22, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 136 Serek Michael AUT 1:30.574 1:23.888 1:23.888
2 132 Rubi Maxime FRA 1:31.987 1:25.715 1:25.715
3 169 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:32.130 1:25.760 1:25.760
4 47 Eliot Peter GBR 1:36.282 1:26.481 1:26.481
5 122 Prual Fabien FRA 1:34.845 1:26.567 1:26.567
6 42 Deltour Craig FRA 1:34.245 1:26.589 1:26.589
7 145 Stephenson William GBR 1:34.916 1:26.666 1:26.666
8 105 McBride Chris USA 1:34.215 1:26.969 1:26.969
9 52 Fouquet Maxime FRA 1:35.704 1:27.602 1:27.602

10 37 Andrey Damian SUI 1:35.369 1:28.381 1:28.381
11 61 Gerber Greg FRA 1:39.564 1:29.343 1:29.343
12 109 Meline Thibaut FRA 1:42.268 1:29.964 1:29.964
13 129 Richardson Phil GBR 1:44.368 1:32.739 1:32.739
14 19 Bewley Ben Luke GBR 1:46.202 1:32.814 1:32.814
15 45 Down Nic GBR 1:49.350 1:36.395 1:36.395
16 43 Dimola Celina BEL 1:57.890 1:38.784 1:38.784
17 68 Hallman Scott GBR 1:57.903 1:40.053 1:40.053
18 36 Cousins Jack GBR 2:11.987 2:02.066 2:02.066

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 47 Eliot Peter GBR 1:30.350 1:22.401 1:22.401
2 145 Stephenson William GBR 1:29.447 1:22.694 1:22.694
3 105 McBride Chris USA 1:29.450 1:23.861 1:23.861
4 169 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:29.623 1:24.116 1:24.116
5 37 Andrey Damian SUI 1:29.725 1:24.298 1:24.298
6 55 Frischauf Alex AUT 1:32.113 1:24.333 1:24.333
7 122 Prual Fabien FRA 1:31.352 1:24.514 1:24.514
8 147 Stocker Len GBR 1:30.917 1:24.551 1:24.551
9 32 Condon William CAN 1:30.586 1:25.087 1:25.087

10 19 Bewley Ben Luke GBR 1:35.391 1:25.385 1:25.385
11 117 Parks Kolby CAN 1:34.118 1:25.397 1:25.397
12 61 Gerber Greg FRA 1:32.850 1:25.723 1:25.723
13 42 Deltour Craig FRA 1:35.208 1:26.382 1:26.382
14 39 Dawson Ian GBR 1:35.889 1:26.950 1:26.950
15 109 Meline Thibaut FRA 1:36.029 1:27.793 1:27.793
16 112 Moradi Latif GBR 1:37.754 1:28.052 1:28.052
17 7 António Dias Cruz BaJosé POR 1:37.451 1:28.250 1:28.250
18 44 Dolding Cess GBR 1:40.165 1:28.446 1:28.446
19 98 Lockhart David GBR 1:39.274 1:30.862 1:30.862
20 74 Hawkswell Lee GBR 1:36.215 1:31.798 1:31.798
21 68 Hallman Scott GBR 2:25.796 1:32.284 1:32.284
22 113 Nicholas John GBR 1:46.435 1:36.332 1:36.332
23 162 Williams James GBR 1:36.544 1:45.890 1:36.544
24 59 Geering Matt GBR 1:57.223 1:36.856 1:36.856
25 14 Baker Trevor GBR 1:50.077 1:43.410 1:43.410
26 60 Geering Nigel GBR DNF 2:07.158 2:07.158



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 21-22, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Gravity Bike Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 146 Stinton David GBR 1:49.065 1:32.824 1:32.824
2 13 Bailey Greg GBR 1:56.920 1:32.872 1:32.872
3 38 Davies Peter GBR 2:11.111 1:35.300 1:35.300
4 55 Frischauf Alex AUT 2:21.018 1:43.285 1:43.285

Inline Board Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 120 Pfister Andreas GER 1:40.543 1:29.794 1:29.794
2 102 Martland Ian GBR 1:49.986 1:33.990 1:33.990
3 83 Jaggard Jody GBR 1:54.431 1:36.658 1:36.658
4 15 Barnes Phillip GBR 2:17.989 1:38.735 1:38.735
5 81 Isherwood Chris GBR 2:13.119 1:40.373 1:40.373
6 110 Mellor Tim GBR 2:22.700 1:44.875 1:44.875



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 49 M Erban
17 G 4 130 M River
48 B 3 72 H Hansen Pos. 1B
64 Y 2 93 K Simon R 1 49 M Erban

G 3 93 K Simon
Pos. 2A B 2 53 L Fourie

16 R 1 53 L Fourie Y 4 56 J Fry
32 G 3 152 J Tighe
33 B 2 56 J Fry Pos. 1C
49 Y 4 151 O Tellström R 1 49 M Erban

G 4 53 L Fourie
Pos. 3A B 3 78 A Hørthe

9 R 2 82 M Isler Y 2 171 O Nielsen
25 G 1 78 A Hørthe
40 B 4 67 A Guneriussen Pos. 2B
56 Y 3 140 O Slaughter R 1 78 A Hørthe

G 3 82 M Isler
Pos. 4A B 2 171 O Nielsen

8 R 1 171 O Nielsen Y 4 115 A Nickels
24 G 4 3 M Aijala
41 B 3 16 T Beaumont Pos. 1D
57 Y 2 115 A Nickels R 1 49 M Erban

G 3 171 O Nielsen
Pos. 5A B 2 150 P Switzer 

5 R 1 137 J Shapiera Y 4 137 J Shapiera 
21 G 2 69 J Halvorsen
44 B 3 174 D Werner Pos. 3B
60 Y 4 26 D Brown R 1 137 J Shapiera 

G 2 69 J Halvorsen
Pos. 6A B 4 135 S Sebastiá Garcia

12 R 1 135 S Sebastiá Garcia Y 3 123 D Rathbone
28 G 2 123 D Rathbone
37 B 3 21 M Borg Pos. 2C
53 Y 4 9 J Asheim R 2 137 J Shapiera 

G 4 69 J Halvorsen
Pos. 7A B 1 150 P Switzer 

13 R 4 86 K Johansson Y 3 165 J Yamba
29 G 1 165 J Yamba
36 B 2 107 R Mckie Pos. 4B
52 Y 3 136 M Serek R 2 165 J Yamba

G 4 DNF 107 R Mckie
Pos. 8A B 1 150 P Switzer 

4 R 1 150 P Switzer Y 3 76 R Holm
20 G 4 DNS 28 N Canerstam
45 B 2 76 R Holm Pos. 4E
61 Y 3 149 A Sutton R 1 49 M Erban

G 3 ## P Switzer Erban
Pos. 9A B 2 ## S Smith Winner

3 R 1 168 W Brunson Y 4 ## C Sanne
19 G 2 58 C Gayraud 
46 B 3 158 F Wangsten Pos. 5B
62 Y 4 65 J Griffiths R 1 168 W Brunson

G 3 58 C Gayraud 
Pos. 10A B 2 4 P Albiz

14 R 1 4 P Albiz Y 4 91 M Klawitter
30 G 2 91 M Klawitter
35 B 3 27 H Burvang Pos. 3C
51 Y 4 DNF 111 L Moe R 4 168 W Brunson

G 2 4 P Albiz
Pos. 11A B 1 134 C Sanne

11 R 2 88 T Jørundland Y 3 144 M Stamler
27 G 1 71 K Hansen
38 B 4 160 H Wegge Pos. 6B
54 Y 3 10 R Auden R 4 71 K Hansen

G 3 88 T Jørundland
Pos. 12A B 1 134 C Sanne

6 R 1 134 C Sanne Y 2 144 M Stamler
22 G 2 144 M Stamler
43 B 3 18 Y Bethus Pos. 2D
59 Y 4 83 J Jaggard R 2 134 C Sanne

G 3 4 P Albiz
Pos. 13A B 1 142 S Smith 

7 R 1 173 A Yates Y 4 41 A D'Elía Martín
23 G 2 35 T Courtois
42 B 3 33 C Cornell Pos. 7B
58 Y 4 94 D Kornienko R 1 173 A Yates

G 3 35 T Courtois
Pos. 14A B 2 41 A D'Elía Martín

10 R 1 41 A D'Elía Martín Y 4 DNF 118 M Penman
26 G 3 64 M Gregson
39 B 4 DNF 101 L Martins Pos. 4C Pos. 3E
55 Y 2 118 M Penman R 4 173 A Yates Looser 1D R 1 ## O Nielsen

G 2 41 A D'Elía Martín Looser 1D G 2 ## J Shapiera Nielsen
Pos. 15A B 1 142 S Smith Looser 2D B 4 4 P Albiz 5th place

15 R 1 54 S Fourie Y 3 156 C Vanstone Looser 2D Y 3 41 A D'Elía Martín
31 G 2 77 M Holroyd
34 B 3 114 M Nicholls Pos. 8B
50 Y 4 62 S Glaize R 3 54 S Fourie

G 4 77 M Holroyd
Pos. 16A B 1 142 S Smith 

2 R 1 142 S Smith Y 2 156 C Vanstone
18 G 2 156 C Vanstone
47 B 4 143 F Sommer
63 Y 3 99 V Mårtensson

August 23, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 136 M Serek
9 G 2 52 M Fouquet
24 B 0 0 Pos 1B
32 Y 0 0 R 1 136 M Serek

G 3 52 M Fouquet
Pos 2A B 2 105 C McBride

8 R 1 105 C McBride Y 4 43 C Dimola
16 G 2 43 C Dimola
17 B 3 DNS 68 S Hallman Pos 1C
25 Y 0 0 R 1 136 M Serek

G 4 105 C McBride
Pos 3A B 2 47 P Eliot

5 R 1 122 F Prual Y 3 122 F Prual 
13 G 2 129 P Richardson
20 B 0 0 Pos 2B
28 Y 0 0 R 2 122 F Prual 

G 4 129 P Richardson
Pos 4A B 1 47 P Eliot

4 R 1 47 P Eliot Y 3 109 T Meline 
12 G 2 109 T Meline 
21 B 0 0 Pos 4D
29 Y 0 0 R 1 136 M Serek

G 3 47 P Eliot Serek
Pos 5A B 2 145 W Stephenson Winner

3 R 1 169 Y Labarthe Y 4 132 M Rubi
11 G 2 61 G Gerber
22 B 0 0 Pos 3B
30 Y 0 0 R 1 169 Y Labarthe

G 3 61 G Gerber
Pos 6A B 2 42 C Deltour 

6 R 1 42 C Deltour Y 4 19 B Bewley
14 G 2 19 B Bewley
19 B 0 0 2C
27 Y 0 0 R 4 169 Y Labarthe

G 3 42 C Deltour 
Pos 7A B 2 132 M Rubi

7 R 1 145 W Stephenson Y 1 145 W Stephenson
15 G 2 45 N Down
18 B 3 36 J Cousins Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y 0 0 R 2 145 W Stephenson Looser 1C R 2 122 F Prual 

G 4 45 N Down Looser 1C G 4 105 C McBride Deltour 
Pos 8A B 3 37 D Andrey Looser 2C B 1 42 C Deltour 5th place

2 R 2 132 M Rubi Y 1 132 M Rubi Looser 2C Y 3 169 Y Labarthe
10 G 1 37 D Andrey
23 B 0 0
31 Y 0 0

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 47 P Eliot
9 G 2 32 W Condon
24 B 3 59 M Geering Pos 1B
32 Y 0 0 R 1 47 P Eliot

G 2 32 W Condon
Pos 2A B 3 147 L Stocker

8 R 1 147 L Stocker Y 4 112 L Moradi
16 G 2 112 L Moradi
17 B 4 7 J António Dias Cruz Barbosa Leão Pos 1C
25 Y 3 14 T Baker R 1 47 P Eliot

G 4 32 W Condon
Pos 3A B 2 169 Y Labarthe

5 R 1 37 D Andrey Y 3 37 D Andrey
13 G 2 42 C Deltour 
20 B 3 74 L Hawkswell Pos 2B
28 Y 0 0 R 2 37 D Andrey

G 4 42 C Deltour 
Pos 4A B 1 169 Y Labarthe

4 R 1 169 Y Labarthe Y 3 61 G Gerber
12 G 2 61 G Gerber
21 B 3 DNS 68 S Hallman Pos 4D
29 Y 0 0 R 1 47 P Eliot

G 2 169 Y Labarthe Eliot
Pos 5A B 3 145 W Stephenson Winner

3 R 1 105 C McBride Y 4 105 C McBride
11 G 2 117 K Parks
22 B 3 113 J Nicholas Pos 3B
30 Y 0 0 R 1 105 C McBride

G 4 117 K Parks
Pos 6A B 2 55 A Frischauf

6 R 1 55 A Frischauf Y 3 39 I Dawson
14 G 2 39 I Dawson
19 B 3 98 D Lockhart 2C
27 Y 0 0 R 2 105 C McBride

G 3 55 A Frischauf
Pos 7A B 1 145 W Stephenson

7 R 1 122 F Prual Y 4 122 F Prual 
15 G 3 109 T Meline 
18 B 2 44 C Dolding Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y 4 60 N Geering R 2 122 F Prual Looser 1C R 2 37 D Andrey

G 4 44 C Dolding Looser 1C G 3 32 W Condon Prual 
Pos 8A B 1 145 W Stephenson Looser 2C B 4 55 A Frischauf 5th place

2 R 1 145 W Stephenson Y 3 19 B Bewley Looser 2C Y 1 122 F Prual 
10 G 2 19 B Bewley
23 B 3 162 J Williams
31 Y 0 0

Pos

Pos

August 23, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Junior Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 91 M Klawitter
5 G 2 67 A Guneriussen
12 B 3 6 E Allen Pos 1B
16 Y 0 0 R 1 91 M Klawitter

G 3 67 A Guneriussen
Pos 2A B 2 160 H Wegge

4 R 1 160 H Wegge Y 4 48 M Elver
8 G 2 48 M Elver
9 B 3 8 J Ash Pos 4C
13 Y 0 0 R 1 91 M Klawitter

G 2 160 H Wegge Klawitter
Pos 3A B 4 158 F Wangsten Winner

3 R 1 107 R Mckie Y 3 107 R Mckie
7 G 2 115 A Nickels
10 B 3 20 R Borek Pos 2B
14 Y 0 0 R 2 107 R Mckie

G 3 115 A Nickels
Pos 4A B 4 152 J Tighe

2 R 1 152 J Tighe Y 1 158 F Wangsten
6 G 2 158 F Wangsten Pos 3C
11 B 3 131 F Rogbrant Looser 1B R 3 67 A Guneriussen
15 Y 0 0 Looser 1B G 4 48 M Elver Tighe

Looser 2B B 2 115 A Nickels 5th place
Looser 2B Y 1 152 J Tighe

Dirtsurfer
Round A Round B - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 120 A Pfister
3 G 3 DNS 83 J Jaggard
6 B 2 110 T Mellor Pos 2B
8 Y 0 0 R 1 120 A Pfister

G 4 110 T Mellor Pfister
Pos 2A B 2 102 I Martland Winner

2 R 1 102 I Martland Y 3 15 P Barnes
4 G 2 15 P Barnes
5 B 3 81 C Isherwood
7 Y 0 0

Pos 1B
Looser 1A R 2 DNS 83 J Jaggard
Looser 1A G #N/A # #N/A Isherwood
Looser 2A B 1 81 C Isherwood 5th place
Looser 2A Y #N/A # #N/A

August 23, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Marcus Rietema
Date: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C 1.8 km

Women's Downhill Skateboarding
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points

1 94 Kornienko Dasha 1 1 1 3
2 12 Backlund Ishtar 3 2 2 7
3 46 Edwards Kim 2 3 3 8

Gravity Bike
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points

1 146 Stinton David 1 1 1 3
2 13 Bailey Greg 2 2 2 6
3 38 Davies Peter 4 3 3 10
4 55 Frischauf Alex 3 4 4 11

Course Length:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:
Track Conditions:

August 23, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 23, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 49 Erban Mischo CAN 1:27.917 450.00
2 142 Smith Scott CAN 1:29.533 432.62
3 150 Switzer Patrick CAN 1:29.810 424.37
4 134 Sanne Christoffer NOR 1:31.055 416.84
5 171 Nielsen Oliver DMK 1:32.050 409.88
6 137 Shapiera Jackson AUS 1:30.375 403.36
7 41 D'Elía Martín Alexander ESP 1:32.457 397.22
8 4 Albiz Philippe SWE 1:33.206 391.40
9 156 Vanstone Chris GBR 1:33.779 385.84
10 144 Stamler Max AUT 1:34.028 380.52
11 78 Hørthe Alexander NOR 1:34.334 375.41
12 165 Yamba Julien FRA 1:35.043 370.49
13 168 Brunson William USA 1:29.702 365.74
14 173 Yates Adam AUS 1:31.725 361.13
15 53 Fourie Liam RSA 1:33.385 356.66
16 69 Halvorsen Jørgen Stokke NOR 1:33.923 352.32
17 82 Isler Marcel SUI 1:32.214 348.10
18 88 Jørundland Trygve Flebu NOR 1:32.557 343.98
19 54 Fourie Shaine RSA 1:33.376 339.96
20 58 Gayraud Clement FRA 1:33.834 336.03
21 35 Courtois Thibault FRA 1:34.079 332.19
22 123 Rathbone Darren GBR 1:34.967 328.43
23 76 Holm Ross SWE 1:36.779 324.75
24 93 Simon Konstantin GER 1:39.808 321.14
25 135 Sebastiá Garcia Sergio ESP 1:32.619 317.59
26 71 Hansen Kim Andre NOR 1:34.873 314.11
27 91 Klawitter Martin SWE 1:35.116 310.69
28 77 Holroyd Mat GBR 1:35.212 307.33
29 56 Fry Jason GBR 1:35.556 304.02
30 115 Nickels Andy GBR 1:38.679 300.77
31 107 Mckie Robert GBR 1:35.746 297.56
32 118 Penman Mark GBR 1:38.452 294.40
33 64 Gregson Marcus GBR 1:34.768 291.29
34 152 Tighe Jesse GBR 1:35.388 288.22
35 114 Nicholls Marc GBR 1:35.565 285.19
36 27 Burvang Henrik NOR 1:35.615 282.20
37 21 Borg Mattias SWE 1:35.838 279.25
38 16 Beaumont Tom GBR 1:36.569 276.34
39 33 Cornell Cedric NOR 1:36.657 273.46
40 18 Bethus Yoann FRA 1:36.727 270.62
41 174 Werner Dusty GBR 1:36.756 267.81
42 158 Wangsten Fredrik SWE 1:36.934 265.04
43 72 Hansen Hakon NOR 1:37.232 262.29
44 136 Serek Michael AUT 1:37.961 259.58
45 10 Auden Richard GBR 1:38.217 256.89
46 140 Slaughter Oliver GBR 1:38.452 254.23
47 149 Sutton Alexander GBR 1:39.302 251.60
48 99 Mårtensson Victor SWE 1:39.561 249.00



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 23, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Results Continued
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points
49 86 Johansson Klaes SWE 1:33.188 246.42
50 130 River Mike GBR 1:33.426 243.86
51 3 Aijala Mikko NOR 1:34.326 241.33
52 160 Wegge Håkon NOR 1:35.993 238.83
53 67 Guneriussen Audun NOR 1:36.502 236.34
54 143 Sommer Frank GER 1:37.184 233.88
55 151 Tellström Olof SWE 1:37.471 231.44
56 62 Glaize Stephane FRA 1:37.531 229.02
57 9 Asheim Jarle NOR 1:38.213 226.63
58 94 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 1:38.707 224.25
59 83 Jaggard Jody GBR 1:39.097 221.89
60 26 Brown Douglas GBR 1:39.241 219.55
61 65 Griffiths John GBR 1:39.491 217.23
62 101 Martins Lance GBR 1:36.359 214.93
63 111 Moe Lasse NOR 1:37.608 212.65
64 28 Canerstam Niklas SWE 1:33.882 210.38
65 7 António Dias (Cruz BJosé POR 1:39.900 208.13
66 172 Bonner AJ GBR 1:39.906 205.89
67 108 Meehan Nick USA 1:40.308 203.68
68 80 Ireton Alex GBR 1:40.359 201.48
69 50 Escudero Nathaniel ESP 1:40.456 199.29
70 66 Guimaraes Eduardo 'Eko' POR 1:40.571 197.12
71 51 Ethuin Xavier BEL 1:41.006 194.96
72 5 Alfsnes Kristian NOR 1:41.186 192.82
73 139 Skippings Aaron GBR 1:41.280 190.70
74 95 Larsson Albin SWE 1:41.524 188.58
75 121 Porsner Karl SWE 1:41.839 186.49
76 29 Carrasco Jairo PER 1:42.003 184.40
77 30 Claessens Michael BEL 1:42.027 182.33
78 116 O'Keefe Joshua GBR 1:42.375 180.27
79 11 Aveyard Nathan AUS 1:42.506 178.22
80 166 Zetterlund Putte SWE 1:42.593 176.19
81 170 Harrison Chris GBR 1:42.847 174.17
82 96 Larsson Hannes SWE 1:43.156 172.16
83 119 Peters Tim GBR 1:43.320 170.16
84 75 Hill Darren GBR 1:43.436 168.17
85 100 Martin Jason GBR 1:44.231 166.20
86 31 Colot Jerome BEL 1:44.285 164.24
87 89 Kay Duncan GBR 1:44.301 162.28
88 106 McKenzie Gavyn GBR 1:44.788 160.34
89 14 Baker Trevor GBR 1:44.935 158.41
90 73 Haverson Simon GBR 1:44.945 156.49
91 79 Hurtley Frank Thomas GBR 1:45.265 154.58
92 22 Boucher Julian GBR 1:45.429 152.68
93 17 Berntsson David SWE 1:45.927 150.79
94 97 Leadbitter Scott GBR 1:45.995 148.91
95 48 Elver Matthew GBR 1:47.126 147.04
96 87 Johnson Mike GBR 1:47.642 145.18



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 23, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Downhill Skateboard Results Continued
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points
97 12 Bäcklund Ishtar SWE 1:47.830 143.33
98 104 Jordan Mayeur FRA 1:48.750 141.49
99 40 De Vries Robert NL 1:49.445 139.66

100 8 Ash Jamie GBR 1:49.487 137.83
101 20 Borek Rob GBR 1:49.655 136.02
102 25 Broughton Ade GBR 1:50.120 134.21
103 131 Rogbrant Fredrik SWE 1:50.531 132.42
104 113 Nicholas John GBR 1:50.698 130.63
105 141 Smart Leon GBR 1:51.522 128.85
106 138 Simonsen Johan Wendt NOR 1:51.795 127.07
107 167 Kludczynski Marcin POL 1:51.825 125.31
108 6 Allen Elliot GBR 1:52.732 123.55
109 34 Coupe Paul GBR 1:52.847 121.81
110 46 Edwards (F) Kim GBR 1:53.690 120.07
111 2 Africa Gary GBR 1:56.837 118.33
112 63 Green Ollie GBR 1:57.029 116.61
113 133 Sagar Andrew Paul GBR 1:57.420 114.89
114 155 Trice Paul GBR 1:57.816 113.18
115 70 Hancocks Brendon GBR 1:57.823 111.48
116 157 Viktorsson Simon SWE 1:57.913 109.78
117 85 Jeunesse Pierre FRA 1:58.059 108.09
118 57 Gardner Lewis GBR 2:02.293 106.41
119 125 Reynolds Hugo GBR 2:02.485 104.74
120 159 Taylor Samuel GBR 2:09.388 103.07
121 23 Bradford Michael GBR 2:09.749 101.41
122 124 Repper Richard Michael GBR 2:18.273 99.76
123 24 Broomer Steve GBR 2:51.036 98.11

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 94 Kornienko Dasha CAN 1:38.707 450.00
2 12 Backlund Ishtar SWE 1:47.830 432.62
3 46 Edwards Kim GBR 1:53.690 424.37

Junior Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 91 Klawitter Martin SWE 1:35.116 450.00
2 160 Wegge Håkon NOR 1:35.993 432.62
3 107 Mckie Robert GBR 1:35.746 424.37
4 158 Wangsten Fredrik SWE 1:36.934 416.84
5 152 Tighe Jesse GBR 1:35.388 409.88
6 115 Nickels Andy GBR 1:38.679 403.36
7 67 Guneriussen Audun NOR 1:36.502 397.22
8 48 Elver Matthew GBR 1:47.126 391.40
9 8 Ash Jamie GBR 1:49.487 385.84
10 20 Borek Rob GBR 1:49.655 380.52
11 131 Rogbrant Fredrik SWE 1:50.531 375.41
12 6 Allen Elliot GBR 1:52.732 370.49



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 23, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Classic Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 136 Serek Michael AUT 1:23.888 450.00
2 145 Stephenson William GBR 1:26.666 432.62
3 47 Eliot Peter GBR 1:26.481 424.37
4 132 Rubi Maxime FRA 1:25.715 416.84
5 42 Deltour Craig FRA 1:26.589 409.88
6 122 Prual Fabien FRA 1:26.567 403.36
7 169 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:25.760 397.22
8 105 McBride Chris USA 1:26.969 391.40
9 52 Fouquet Maxime FRA 1:27.602 385.84
10 37 Andrey Damian SUI 1:28.381 380.52
11 61 Gerber Greg FRA 1:29.343 375.41
12 109 Meline Thibaut FRA 1:29.964 370.49
13 129 Richardson Phil GBR 1:32.739 365.74
14 19 Bewley Ben Luke GBR 1:32.814 361.13
15 45 Down Nic GBR 1:36.395 356.66
16 43 Dimola Celina BEL 1:38.784 352.32
17 36 Cousins Jack GBR 2:02.066 348.10
18 68 Hallman Scott GBR 1:40.053 343.98

Street Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 47 Eliot Peter GBR 1:22.401 450.00
2 169 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:24.116 432.62
3 145 Stephenson William GBR 1:22.694 424.37
4 105 McBride Chris USA 1:23.861 416.84
5 122 Prual Fabien FRA 1:24.514 409.88
6 37 Andrey Damian SUI 1:24.298 403.36
7 32 Condon William CAN 1:25.087 397.22
8 55 Frischauf Alex AUT 1:24.333 391.40
9 147 Stocker Len GBR 1:24.551 385.84
10 19 Bewley Ben Luke GBR 1:25.385 380.52
11 61 Gerber Greg FRA 1:25.723 375.41
12 39 Dawson Ian GBR 1:26.950 370.49
13 117 Parks Kolby CAN 1:25.397 365.74
14 42 Deltour Craig FRA 1:26.382 361.13
15 112 Moradi Latif GBR 1:28.052 356.66
16 44 Dolding Cess GBR 1:28.446 352.32
17 109 Meline Thibaut FRA 1:27.793 348.10
18 98 Lockhart David GBR 1:30.862 343.98
19 74 Hawkswell Lee GBR 1:31.798 339.96
20 113 Nicholas John GBR 1:36.332 336.03
21 162 Williams James GBR 1:36.544 332.19
22 59 Geering Matt GBR 1:36.856 328.43
23 14 Baker Trevor GBR 1:43.410 324.75
24 68 Hallman Scott GBR 1:32.284 321.14
25 7 António Dias (Cruz BJosé POR 1:28.250 317.59
26 60 Geering Nigel GBR 2:07.158 314.11



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Eastbourne Speed Days Promoter: Eastbourough Council
Location: Eastbourne, England Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 23, 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, 25C Course Length: 1.8 km

Gravity Bike Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 146 Stinton David GBR 1:32.824 450.00
2 13 Bailey Greg GBR 1:32.872 432.62
3 38 Davies Peter GBR 1:35.300 424.37
4 55 Frischauf Alex AUT 1:43.285 416.84

Inline Board Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 120 Pfister Andreas GER 1:29.794 450.00
2 102 Martland Ian GBR 1:33.990 432.62
3 15 Barnes Phillip GBR 1:38.735 424.37
4 110 Mellor Tim GBR 1:44.875 416.84
5 81 Isherwood Chris GBR 1:40.373 409.88
6 83 Jaggard Jody GBR 1:36.658 403.36


